COMMISSIONERS CAUCUS MEETING AGENDA RIDGEFIELD PARK June 17, 2021 7:00 PM

Mayor Anlian announces that this meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meeting Act, N.J.S.A. 10 4-6 et seq." notice of which was sent to the Record and the Star Ledger on December 28, 2020 and was posted on the Municipal Bulletin Board and the Village Website.

ROLL CALL

PAYMENT OF BILLS

CORRESPONDENCE

Ridgefield Park Fire Department Hook & Ladder Co. No. 1 - New Member

CORRESPONDENCE

06-01 Ezio Altamura, GJEM – Employment Practices Compliance Program

- 06-02 Board of County Commissioners Podcasts/Resolutions/Ordinances
- 06-03 NJLM Daily Update
- 06-04 Local Finance Notice No. 2021-11
- 06-05 Natasha Hopper Street Closure Request for Block Party
- 06-06 Duplicate of 06-04
- 06-07 Kellie Nagle Street Closure Request for Block Party
- 06-08 Fourth of July Division Placement
- 06-09 Borough of Bogota Notice of Hearing

NEW BUSINESS

Mayor Anlian announces that the following business is considered to be routine in nature and will be enacted in one motion. Any item may be removed for separate consideration.

Resolutions:

2021-67	Endorse Community Development Project Proposed by Vantage Health System,
	Inc 40 Hille Place, Ridgefield Park
2021-68	Approve Liquor License Renewals
2021-69	Approve Liquor License Renewals for Inactive Licenses

HEARING OF CITIZENS

REPORTS	
Mayor & Commissioners	Chief of Police
Village Attorney	Village Clerk
Superintendent DPW	

DISCUSSION

Ridgefield Park Volunteer Ambulance Corps. Ridgefield Park Fire Department Training Reimbursement Industrial Avenue North Redevelopment Plan

CLOSED SESSION (if necessary)

2021-70 Authorize Closed Session Meeting

ADJOURNMENT